
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NJT) 

NIT No. 18/EO/TRRDA/2018-19 	 Date: 04/12/2018 

1. 	 Empowered Officer, Tripura RRDA, PWD(PMGSY), 7'h Block,2"d Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala, Tripura 
on behalf of Governor of Tripura invites the percentage rate bids, in electronic tendering system, for 
construction of roads under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana for each of the following work(s) 
including their maintenance for five years from the eligible and approved contractors registered with PWD 
/ TTAADC /MES/ CPWD /Railway I Other State PWD I Central & State Public Sector undertakings# 

1. 	 Name of work 

Bid Security 

(f lakh) 

Estimated Cost (f Lakh) Total Cost Period ofDistrict Name of the work 
completion (f Lakh) 

Construction Maintenance 

Gomati Upgradation of road from AN road to Gobinda 266.88 26.81 293.69 12 5.87 

Tilla (Package No:- TR-02-227 ) (Length :-3.912 km) Months 

(Link Route No:- 63 under Amarpur Block. 

DNIT No:21/EO/TRRDA/2018-19 

Gomatl Upgradation of road from AT Road to Nutan 403.04 32.27 435.31 8.71 

Thampiral (Package No:- TR-02-226; Length :-4.709 

12 

Months 

km; Link Route No:- L062] under Amarpur Block 

DNIT No:23/EO/TRRDA/2018-19 

Sepahijala Construction of road from Sonamura Nidya road to 139.68 13.41 153.09 12 3.06 

Jamini Till a (Package No: TR-01(250-499)-40) Months 

(Length-1.907 km} (Link Route No-L041) under 

Kathalia block 

DNIT No:24/EO/TRRDA/2018-19 

Sepahljala Construction of road from Madhupur Hospital 115.22 11.49 126.71 12 2.53 

Dindayal Chowmuhan1 (Package No: TR-01(250 Months 

499)-41) (Length-2.035 km) (Link Route No-L071) 

under Bishalgarh block 

ONIT No:25/EO/TRRDA/2018-19 

2. Date of release of Invitation for Bids through e-procurement: 04/12/2018 (dd/mm/yyyy) 

3. Cost of Bid Form: ~ 10,000/- per package (non-refundable) only in form of Demand Draft in favour of 

Empowered Officer, TRRDA,PWD(PMGSY), Tripura and payable at any Scheduled Commercial Bank located at 

Agartala 

-l. The earnest money have to be in the shape of Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) I Demand Draft (DD) I Deposit at Call 
from any Scheduled Commercial Bank drawn in favou r of Empowered Officer, TRRDA,PWO(PMGSY), Tripura and 
payable at SBI, Kunjavan, Agartala. 

5. Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission: The bid document is available online and bid should be 
submitted online on website www.pmgsvtenderstrp.gov.in The bidder would be required to register in the web-si te which is 
free of cost. For submission of bids, the bidder is required to have valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the 
authorized Certifying Authorities (CA). "Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user ID and password for participating in 
e-tendering in PMGSY may obtain the same from the website: www.pmgsytenderstrn.gov.in 

Digital signature is mandatory to participate in the e-tendering. Bidders already possessing the valid digital 

signature issued from authorized CAs can use the same in this tender. 



6. Submission of Original Documents: The bidders are required to submit (a) original Demand Draft towards 
the cost of bid document and (b) original bid security in approved form and (c) original affidavit regarding 
correctness of information furnished with bid document as per provisions of Clause 4.4B(a) (ii) of ITB with the 
Empowered Officer, TRRDA, PWD(PMGSV), ih Block,z"d Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala, on a date not later 
than three working days after the opening of technical qualification part of the Bid, i.e, up-to 27/12/2018 till 1500 
Hours either by registered post or by hand. 

7. Last Date/ Time for receipt of bids through e-tendering: 24/12/2018 up-to 1500 Hours 

8. The site for the work is available. 

9. Only online submission of bids is permitted, therefore; bids must be submitted online on website 
www.pmgsytenderstrp.gov.in The technical qualification part of the bids will be opened online at 1530 Hours on 
24/12/2018 (if possible) by the authorized officers. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the 
bids as specified, the bids will be opened online on the next working day at the same time. 

10. The bidder is not required to quote his rate for routine maintenance. The cost of annual maintenance for 
five year shall be fixed and pre declared by the department. The rates to be paid for routine maintenance are 
indicated in the Bill of Quantities. Further, the payment for routine maintenance to the contractor shall be 
regulated based on his performance of maintenance activities. 

11. The bids for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a period not less than ninety days after the 
deadline date for bid submission. 

12. Bidders may bid for any one or more of the works mentioned in the Table above. To qualify for a package 
of contracts made up of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the same NIT, the bidder must 
demonstrate having experience and resources sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the 
individual contracts. 

13. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The Employer shall not be held liable for any delays 
due to system failure beyond its control. Even though the system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid 
updates, the Employer shall not be liable for any information not received by the bidder. It is the bidders' 
responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related to the tender. 

II Non-registered bidders may submit bids; however, the successful bidders must get registered in 

appropriate class with appropriate authorities before signing the contract. 

Empowered Officer, Tripura RRDA, PWD{PMGSY} 

T1' Block,2"d Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala 





